
1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512Washoe County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1TMP-4603 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Miscellaneous

File created: In control:12/14/2020 Human Services Agency

On agenda: Final action:1/12/2021

Title: Recommendation to approve Amendment #3 to the contract currently awarded to Reno Initiative for
Shelter and Equality (RISE) (awarded Request for Proposal (RFP) #3130-20) for Facility Operator of
Our Place Women and Family Shelter on the Our Place campus to: (1) authorize an increase in the
amount of [$150,000] retroactive for the term of December 31, 2020 through June 30, 2021 for
contract amount not to exceed [$2,253,333] to support additional RISE staffing needed in Building 8B
on the Washoe County Human Services Agency’s Our Place Campus, (2) authorize an increase of
[$300,000] to the four (4) renewal periods for a contract amount not to exceed [$2,120,000] to support
additional RISE staffing needed in Building 8B on the Washoe County Human Services Agency’s Our
Place Campus, and if approved, authorize the Purchasing and Contracts Manager to execute the
amendment and revise the Purchase Order. Human Services Agency. (All Commission Districts.) FOR
POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 01-12-21 TMP4603 Approve RISE Increase for 8B, 2. RISE AM3 [$150,000] v2_DRAFT

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Recommendation to approve Amendment #3 to the contract currently awarded to Reno Initiative for Shelter
and Equality (RISE) (awarded Request for Proposal (RFP) #3130-20) for Facility Operator of Our Place
Women and Family Shelter on the Our Place campus to: (1) authorize an increase in the amount of [$150,000]
retroactive for the term of December 31, 2020 through June 30, 2021 for contract amount not to exceed
[$2,253,333] to support additional RISE staffing needed in Building 8B on the Washoe County Human Services
Agency’s Our Place Campus, (2) authorize an increase of [$300,000] to the four (4) renewal periods for a
contract amount not to exceed [$2,120,000] to support additional RISE staffing needed in Building 8B on the
Washoe County Human Services Agency’s Our Place Campus, and if approved, authorize the Purchasing and
Contracts Manager to execute the amendment and revise the Purchase Order. Human Services Agency. (All
Commission Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Washoe County Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

