
AMENDMENT #8 TO AGREEMENT FOR 

OUR PLACE WOMEN AND FAMILY SHELTER OPERATOR 

THIS AMENDMENT #8 to the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT between the County of Washoe, a political 

subdivision of the State of Nevada (COUNTY) and Reno Initiative for Shelter and Equality ("OPERATOR" 

or “RISE”) originally effective May 1, 2020 is made to revise the AGREEMENT as follows:  

A. Add $457,313.00 (FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTEEN 

DOLLARS) to the FY23 AGREEMENT term and subsequent renewal periods in support of the retention 

and recruitment of shelter staff and increased expenses due to inflation as a result of the COVID 

pandemic.  

 

THEREFORE, the following contract sections are amended as follows:  

Section 3 Compensation is hereby amended to increase the total not to exceed amount from 

$2,300,000.00 (TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS) up to $2,757,313.00 

(TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTEEN 

DOLLARS) annually, including subsequent renewal periods, if contract extensions are implemented. The 

implementation of contract extensions shall not require a written amendment unless changes in 

performance or compensation are also required. 

Section 4. Method of Payment is hereby amended herein as follows: 

Provided OPERATOR submits an invoice and report every two weeks showing the services provided as 

listed in the “Scope of Work” in Exhibit B. OPERATOR shall submit invoices based on actual expenses 

incurred and shall be paid in equal distributed monthly installments not to exceed the total contract 

amount. 

 

This Amendment #8 hereby executes the renewal period from July 1, 2022 through June 30.2023. 

 

UNLESS PREVIOUSLY AMMENDED, ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL 

AGREEMENT SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, all parties of the 

AGREEMENT hereto have set theirs hands and subscribed their signatures to effect this AMENDMENT #8 

effective July 1, 2022.  

 

COUNTY OF Washoe County  

 

By: _________________________________________     Date: _________________ 

       Mark Stewart, Washoe County Purchasing & Contracts Manager 

 

RISE 

 

 

By: _________________________________________     Date: _________________ 

      Benjamin Castro, RISE Executive Director 


